HB0368/133321/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 368

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Korman**" and substitute "**Delegates Korman**, **Boyce**, **Foley**, **Jalisi**, **Lehman**, **Prettyman**, **Ruth**, **Stewart**, **and Terrasa**"; strike beginning with "**Transferred**" in line 2 down through "**Act**)" in line 3 and substitute "**Grace Period**"; and strike beginning with "if" in line 5 down through "and" in line 6 and substitute "<u>under certain circumstances</u>, if".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "SUBPARAGRAPH (IV)" and substitute "SUBPARAGRAPHS (IV) AND (V)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 6, strike "1."; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 7 down through the first "THE" in line 8 and substitute ":

<u>1.</u> <u>THE</u>";

in line 11, after "ADMINISTRATION" insert "; AND

2. A. THE CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR THE VEHICLE HAS BEEN TRANSFERRED TO A NEW OWNER;

B. THE REGISTERED OWNER HAS MOVED OUT-OF-STATE AND THE REGISTRATION PLATES ARE RETURNED BY MAIL; HB0368/133321/01 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to HB 368 Page 2 of 2

<u>D.</u> <u>A LICENSED DEALER HAS TAKEN POSSESSION OF</u>
<u>THE VEHICLE WITH AN OBLIGATION TO RETURN THE REGISTRATION PLATES</u>";

in line 12, strike "2." and substitute "(V)"; and in line 22, after "(1)(IV)" insert "AND (V)".